
. 

 1 

Out Come of Pre-Bid Meeting held on 05.07.2017 
 

Tender No.:  06 / 2017 – 2018 / CCTV / IGIMS / Store towards  

 

Subject:  Selection of System Integrator for Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of 

CCTV Based Surveillance System in the Premises of Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical 

Science (I.G.I.M.S), Patna. 
 

After careful consideration of the points raised by the various prospective bidders and to ensure maximum 

participation of the bidders, following amendment in technical specifications of the proposed items are being 

made: 

 

a. High Definition IP Based PTZ Camera:  

 

i. The standard resolution for 2 MP should be 1920 x 1080. 

ii. The Camera should support Mobile Surveillance System. 

iii. Camera should have CE / UN, FCC and UL certificate. 

 

b. High Definition IP Based Bullet / Dome Camera: 

 

i. Camera should be H.264 / H.265 compatible and MJPEG dual-stream encoding. 

ii. The Camera should support Mobile Surveillance System. 

iii. Camera should have CE / UN, FCC and UL certificate. 

 

c. 32 Chanel Network Video Recorder: 

 

i. eSATA port is kept as optional. Bidders are required to increase the SATA capacity to keep 

the storage of videos for at least one month.   

ii. The resolution for preview and playback should be atleast 5 MP. 

iii. Network Video Recorder should have CE / UN, FCC and UL certificate. 

iv. It is mandatory that the CCTV Camera (PTZ / Bullet / Dome)  and Network Video Recorder 

must be from single OEM.  

 

d. 8/24 Port PoE Gigabit Switch: 

 

i. PoE Switch should be 8/24 x 10/100/1000.   

ii. It should be from reputed manufacturer preferably CISCO / D-Link / HP. 

 

e. 10 KVA On-Line UPS: 

 

i. The On-Line UPS to be supplied should be of reputed manufacturer preferably Emerson / 

Numeric / Luminous etc.) 

ii. The On-Line UPS should have ISO 9001, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001 and CE certifications. 

f. 1 KVA Line Interactive UPS: 

 

i. The battery should be 2x14 Ah or 2 x 17 Ah to get battery back up of 30 minutes on full load. 

ii. It should have CE / BIS Certification. 

 

g. 27 U Rack: 

 

It should be from reputed manufacturer preferably Anchor / Havells / Snidger or equivalent. 

The last date of submission of completed bid is hereby extended up to 24.07.2017 till 4:00 P.M. through 

speed post / registered post / courier services. The technical bids will be opened on 25.07.2017 at 3:30 P.M. in 

the Conference Hall of the Institute.  

 

 

Sd/- 

 Store Officer-cum-Procurement Consultant, 

I.G.I.M.S. – Patna. 

 

 

 



. 

 2 

          

           

 


